03-17-1999



## 100986389

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Case Docket No. 990159

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

MLD 2-22-99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Kouji SAKATA

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

Street Address:

5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka 570-0083, Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>NO</u>

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: February 16, 1999

4. Title: HIGH SPEED COMPARATOR

5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 16, 1999

A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached?

**REEL: 9810 FRAME: 0598** 

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton **Suite 1000** 1725 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 XX Check enclosed 9. Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2340</u> 10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Cuntz Date February 22, 1999 Mel R. Quintos Reg. No.: 31,898 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

MRQ/yap

PATENT REEL: 9810 FRAME: 0599

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka 570-0083 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

## HIGH SPEED COMPARATOR

(File No. ) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on . (Application Serial No. filed on .)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signatures(s).

Name: Kouji SAKATA	Date: February 16, 1999
Witness: Nonhisa Takayama Name:	Date: <u>February 16</u> , 1999
Witness: Hirofumi Saitoh	Date:February 16, 1999

PATENT REEL: 9810 FRAME: 0600

**RECORDED: 02/22/1999** 

Name: